

TSXV: SRW OTCQX: SLDRF FRANKFURT: YRS

For Immediate Release

April 18, 2012

## Solid Resources Announces Proposed Extension of Warrant Term

VANCOUVER, - Solid Resources Ltd. ("Solid" or the "Company") (TSX-V: SRW) (OTCQX: SLDRF) (Frankfurt: YRS) has applied to the TSX Venture Exchange for approval to extend the expiry date of 20,333,333 common share purchase warrants that were issued as part of a non-brokered private placement completed by the Company in November, 2010. The Warrants are exercisable for common shares of Solid at a price of \$0.10 per share and will currently expire at 4:30 p.m., Calgary, Alberta time on May 17, 2012. The Company is proposing to extend the expiry date of the warrants by an additional six (6) months to 4:30 p.m., Calgary, Alberta time on November 17, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the warrants, including the exercise price, will remain the same. The proposed extension of the expiry is conditional upon the receipt of the exchange's approval.

Additional details of the warrants are provided in Solid's press release dated November 18, 2010. The expiry date of the compensation warrants issued under the private placement to certain finders is not subject to extension and remains May 17, 2012.

## About Solid Resources:

Solid Resources is a Canadian junior mining company focusing on the exploration and development of rare and precious metals and industrial commodities worldwide. The Company is currently quantifying the presence of tantalum, tin, lithium and other rare minerals on its property in north-western Spain. In addition, further exploratory work is being conducted on its gold, copper concession in the Province of Ayabaca in northwest Perú.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

## For further information contact:

Solid Resources Ltd

Greg Pendura President & CEO Solid Resources Ltd. Ph: (780) 800-0726 www.solidresources.com The Howard Group Inc.

**Investor Relations** Dave Burwell Toll Free: 1-888-221-0915 Ph: (403) 410-7907

Email: info@howardgroupinc.com

www.howardgroupinc.com